# **North Carolina Court of Appeals**

# **Docket Sheet** Avent v State

Case Number: P14-425 As of: 04/24/2024

**Case Closed:** Yes **Close Date:** Case Type: Criminal (Crim\_othr) **Mediation:** No

**GREGORY EARL AVENT** 

PETITIONER,

V.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA RESPONDENT

**Docket Date:** File Date: **File Time: Acquired Date:** 06-10-2014

**Bond Collected: Docket Fee:** No No Pauper: No Print Deposit: No State Appeals:

History

Venue: Halifax (7) **Heard In:** Superior Court

To SC: From SC:

Lower Court Number(s)

Location: Halifax (7)

Judge:

Case #: 14CRS50031 14CRS51037

Tracking/Argue

Opinion

## Documents

Document	Date Recvd	Cert of Service	Rec/Brf Due	Resp. Due	Resp. Recvd	Mailed Out	Ruling	Ruling Date
(1) PWC	06-10-2014	06-10-2014		06-25-2014	06-24-2014		Denied	06-26-2014

1 - PWC (Denied) - 06-26-2014 Filed: 06-10-2014 @ 11:59:11 FOR: Petitioner-Appellant Avent, Gregory Earl BY: Mr. Gregory Earl Avent

The following order was entered:

The petition filed in this cause on the 10th of June 2014 and designated 'Petition for a Writ of Certiorari' is denied.

By order of the Court this the 26th of June 2014.

The above order is therefore certified to the Clerk of the Superior Court, Halifax County.

RESPONSE TO PWC Filed: 06-24-2014

BY: Ms. Sherri Horner Lawrence N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

## Financial Information

R	е	C	е	i	p	t	S
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

Date Charged | Charge Type | Amount Chaged | Amount Paid | Document | Pages | Receipt # Date Paid

Pre Docket Fees 10.00 0.00

Exhibits

**Parties** 

Party Name Role

State of North Carolina Respondent-Appellee

Avent, Gregory Earl Petitioner-Appellant

#### Attorneys

#### Attorney for - State of North Carolina

Attorney General [Primary Attorney]

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602 (919) 716-6500

# Attorney for -

Ms. Sherri Horner Lawrence [Primary Attorney]

Special Deputy Attorney General

slawrence@ncdoj.gov

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602 (919) 716-6500

# Attorney for Petitioner-Appellant - Avent, Gregory Earl

Mr. Gregory Earl Avent [Primary Attorney]

Pro Se

Hoke Correctional Institution #0013263 243 Old Hwy 211 Raeford, NC 28376